

Spatiam Corporation selected by NASA to develop a DTN network function connecting 5G mobile networks on the Moon

Spatiam Corporation has been selected by NASA, through a SBIR Phase I award, to develop a DTN Network Function connecting 5G mobile networks on the Moon.

ALLEN, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, August 7, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Spatiam Corporation, a

"

This award from NASA recognizes Spatiam's leading role in the advancement of DTN Networks, and our commitment to deliver an operational interplanetary internet that supports our plans for the Moon." Dr. Alberto Montilla, Co-

Founder and CEO of Spatiam Corporation pioneer in creating the interplanetary internet with their Delay and Disruption Tolerant Networking (DTN) technologies, today announced that it has been selected by the National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA), through a Small Business Innovation Research (SBIR) Phase I award, to develop a DTN Network Function for connecting 5G mobile networks on the lunar surface to Earth.

As part of the Artemis program, NASA, along with international agencies, is exploring the use of standard 3GPP mobile communication systems on the Moon. Terrestrial mobile networks are based on mature and proven technologies with billions of users and an extensive

application use case base, they provide multi-user access, and the scalability in bandwidth and users needed for the increasing activity expected in cislunar space. As such, standard 5G technologies are ideal to become the standard for mobile communications on the lunar surface, supporting extra-vehicular activities, connecting assets and the upcoming human settlements.

Spatiam's SBIR project focuses on designing the SPATIAM DTN Network Function necessary for connecting users of the Lunar Mobile Network to Earth, using Delay and Disruption Tolerant Networking (DTN), delivering the capacity and flexibility needed for the extra vehicular activities (EVA). This innovative solution will integrate DTN technologies with 3GPP-based 5G Systems, facilitating interoperability between lunar surface, relay and Earth networks.

"This award from NASA recognizes Spatiam's leading role in the advancement of DTN Networks, and our commitment to deliver an operational, standards-based interplanetary internet that supports our collective plans for the Moon and beyond. Through this award and our SPATIAM DTN Platform, we are thrilled to contribute to the development of LunaNet, the open architecture for lunar communications, and believe our DTN Network Function will be instrumental in enabling seamless communication on the lunar surface at scale" stated, Dr. Alberto Montilla, Co-Founder and CEO of Spatiam Corporation.

Delay and Disruption Tolerant Networking (DTN) is a technology requirement for LunaNet. LunaNet is the standard communications and positioning, navigation, and timing network architecture for cislunar operations, supported by NASA, ESA (European Space Agency) and JAXA (Japan Aerospace Exploration Agency).



An Astronaut using a mobile device during Extra Vehicular Activities (Al-generated Artistic Impression).

DTN is also being considered by the upcoming commercial space station operators to optimize communications in Low Earth Orbit (LEO).

The SPATIAM DTN Platform is currently available for preview. Contact info@spatiam.com to learn more.

Research and development reported in this press release was awarded through NASA's SBIR 2024 Selection. The NASA Small Business Innovation Research/Small Business Technology Transfer (SBIR/STTR) program is part of America's Seed Fund, the nation's largest source of early-stage non-dilutive funding for innovative technologies.

About Spatiam Corporation

Spatiam Corporation is leading the creation of Delay and Disruption Tolerant Networks with the SPATIAM DTN Platform. Founded in 2020, the company is dedicated to developing and deploying innovative technologies that enable reliable and efficient communication in space. The company's vision is to create a commercial interplanetary Internet.

For more information, please visit <u>https://www.spatiam.com</u>.

Veronica Acosta SPATIAM CORPORATION

+1 214-986-2847 vero@spatiam.com Visit us on social media: LinkedIn X Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/732394644

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.